

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2020	0-0736	Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	9/21	/2020		In control:	Committee on Public Work	s
On agenda:	9/22	/2020		Final action:	10/6/2020	
Enactment date:	10/6	/2020		Enactment #	513	
Effective date:	10/1	3/2020				
Title:	Resolution amending Resolution No. 549 of 2019 "authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Works to enter into an Agreement between the City of Pittsburgh and the Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership (hereinafter referred to as "PDP") for services rendered by Clean Team ambassadors within the South Side PED" by extending the contract for a term of two years at an annual cost not-to-exceed one hundred and fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000.00).					
Sponsors:	Bruce A. Kraus					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Summary 2020-0736					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Α	ction	Result
10/13/2020	1	Mayor		S	gned by the Mayor	
10/6/2020	1	City Cou	ncil	Р	assed Finally	Pass
9/30/2020	1	Standing	Committee	A	ffirmatively Recommended	Pass
9/22/2020	1	City Cou	ncil	R	ead and referred	
D 1.	1.	D 1.	NT 540 60	010 4 1 1	·	(D 11: W/ 1 /

Resolution amending Resolution No. 549 of 2019 "authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Works to enter into an Agreement between the City of Pittsburgh and the Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership (hereinafter referred to as "PDP") for services rendered by Clean Team ambassadors within the South Side PED" by extending the contract for a term of two years at an annual cost not-to-exceed one hundred and fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000.00).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1: The Mayor and the Director of Public Works are hereby authorized to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into an agreement with the Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership (hereinafter referred to as "PDP") in conjunction with Mydatt Services Inc, dba "Block by Block".

Amended agreement will begin on June 1, 2020 and shall continue until June 1, 2022 unless terminated prior and may be renewed upon mutual approval.

Annual cost shall not exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000.00).

JDE Account: 2100248000.54101.00